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INTRODUCED BY 
~iBHL NO . .lii i ~ /~,~ t~Jc._ / 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "A." ACT TO ENLARGE THE SCOPE OF 

THE LEGISLATIVE INTERN l\CT OF 1974; W!ENDWG SECTIONS 

43-723, 43-726, 43-728, 43-729, AND 43-730, R.C.:·1. 1947." 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HOl'iTANA: 

Section l. Section 43-723, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to 

read as follows: 

•43-723. Number of interns--where from. All 

institutions referred to in section ~i43-72lt may have at 

least efte three (3) ~ft~erft interns. Aft-~ee~e~efta~-~~ve--~st 

~ee~e~efte--may--be-eheeeft-~rem-a~~~~ea~~efts-e~mieeed-~e-~he 

ie~!s~a~~ve-ee~e!iT If applicants are available Eastern 

Montana College may have an additional four (4) interns for 

a total of seven (7) and l·!ontana State University and the 

University of Montana each mav have seven (7) additional 

interns for a total of ten (10). If any of the institutions 

do not take advantage of t.'l.e number of vacancies in the 

orogram, the vacant openings shall be assigned equitably to 

t.'l.e other institutions." 

Section 2. Section 43-726, R.C.n. 1947, is amended to 

read as follows: 

"43-726. Assignment of interns. Each legislative 

I N T R 0 D U C E D B I L L 

l 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

9 

10 

11 

12 

l3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

:5 

LC 1015 

intern is assigned to a legislator by the legislative 

council. Legislative interns shall be assigned as follows: 

each ·committee chairman who chooses may have an intern 

assigned to him. The remaining interns shall be assigned on 

a shared-assistance basis with a ratio of approximately one 

(l) intern to three (3) legislators, determined by the 

nu..rnber of legislators choosing_ to participate in the 

prograrl1. 11 

Section 3. Section 43-728, R.c.;•!. 1947, is amended to 

read as follows: 

"43-728. Interns responsible to sponsor. Each 

legislative intern is directly responsible to his or her 

legislatorT or legislators as the case may be." 

Section 4. Section 43-729, R.C.H. 1947, is amended to 

read as follows: 

"43-729. Program not mandatory. An institution of 

higher learning may choose not to participate in the 

legislative intern program. If an institution chooses to 

participate, it shall grant at least ten (10) quarter hour 

credits in political science, sociology, or independent 

study, subject to those validation reouirements the 

institution imposes, including a certification of 

satisfactory service by the legislative council." 

Section 5. Section 43-730, R.c.;.;. 1947, is amended to 

read as follows: 
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1 "43-730. Funding not obligatory. The legislature shall 

2 not, under any condition, because of this act, be obligated 

3 to fund this internship program. Cases of distinct need for 

4 financial assistance may be handled by the involved 

5 institution." 

-End-
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